Town of Mount Desert Economic Development Committee Meeting January 11, 2023 Town of Mount Desert Town Office Meeting Room 4:00 p.m.

NOTE: This meeting will be held at the Town office. Those who are fully vaccinated are invited to attend in person. Remote participation via Zoom will also be available. Zoom Meeting ID is 419-683-166

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87669559793?pwd=UXV5SDZnc1pgN1V00VA5MktHQkxJdz0

> 9 Meeting ID: 876 6955 9793 Password: 804139 One tap mobile +13126266799,,87669559793#,,1#,804139# US (Chicago) +16468769923,,87669559793#,,1#,804139# US (New York) Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose) Meeting ID: 876 6955 9793 Password: 804139

AGENDA

- 1. Review and approval of minutes of the October 12, 2022, quarterly meeting
- 2. Updates
 - a. Broadband (K. Miller)
 - b. Skating rink (K. Miller)
 - c. Stakeholders' Meeting (D. McKay)
 - d. Town comprehensive planning and potential impact on short term rentals
- 3. Update re Town of Mount Desert Community Development Corporation D&O insurance renewal (D. McKay)
- 4. Consideration of ongoing funding for maintenance of Town of Mount Desert Economic Development Corporation and Town of Mount Desert Community Development Corporation (D. McKay)
- 5. Other business